

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** October 7, 2021

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

## PALISADES CENTER TO HOST GREATER HUDSON VALLEY AUTISM SPEAKS WALK

**West Nyack, NY (October 2021):** Palisades Center will host the Greater Hudson Valley Autism Speaks Walk on Sunday, October 10 starting at 9:00am in Parking Lot F near The Cheesecake Factory.

Autism Speaks was founded in 2005 to promote solutions, across the spectrum and throughout the life span for the needs of individuals with autism and their families. The Autism Speaks Walk is the world's largest autism fundraising event dedicated to improving the lives of people with autism. The funds raised from the walk help ensure people of all abilities have access to the tools needed to lead 'their best lives.'

"The 2021 Autism Speaks Walk has something for everyone," said **Eddie Russo, Autism Speaks Manager, Field Development NY**. "In addition to coming together in person to help create a world where all people with autism can reach their full potential, our Walk will retain the fun, remote-participation options introduced last year. Your safety and wellbeing are our priority — and no matter how you choose to participate, your support will be recognized and celebrated."

"We're honored to host this year's Greater Hudson Valley Autism Speaks Walk," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "Congratulations to the individuals and corporations participating, volunteering, and raising funds to help improve the lives of individuals with autism."

"It's a pleasure seeing these safe and vital fundraising experiences happening in person throughout Clarkstown," said **George Hoehmann, Clarkstown Town Supervisor**. "Everyone participating is making a positive impact for people with autism and their families.

For more information and to participate, visit the <u>Autism Speaks website</u>. Visit <u>PalisadesCenter.com</u> to find more information on upcoming events and new openings.

## **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <a href="www.palisadescenter.com">www.palisadescenter.com</a>, <a href="www.facebook.com/palisadescenter">www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</a>, <a href="www.twitter.com/palisadescenter">www.twitter.com/palisadescenter</a>, or <a href="www.instagram.com/palisadescenter">www.instagram.com/palisadescenter</a>.

## **About Pyramid Management Group, LLC**

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.pyramidmg.com">www.pyramidmg.com</a>.